PRESS RELEASE

Media Contact: Michael Coburn mcoburn@mccallum-theatre.org

(760) 340-6505, ext. 144



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Tuesday, October 15, 2024

McCallum Theatre Announces Added Event To The 2024-2025 Season

KELLI O'HARA

Thursday, April 3, 2025, at 7:00pm

CLICK HERE TO ACCESS PHOTOS

Palm Desert, CA – Tony Award-Winning Actress **KELLI O'HARA** will appear in concert at the McCallum Theatre on Thursday April 3, 2024, at 7:00pm.

Tickets go on sale to the general public this Friday, October 18 at 12:00pm (Noon). Current McCallum Theatre donors will be given presale access on Wednesday, October 16 at 10:00am.

Tickets for Kelli O'Hara start at \$55.99 and are available at McCallumTheatre.org or by calling the McCallum Theatre Box Office at (760) 340-2787. The McCallum Theatre, located at 73000 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert CA 92260, accepts payment by cash, personal check, VISA, MasterCard, Discover and American Express.

The McCallum Box Office is currently open Monday-Friday from 12:00pm (noon) -5:00pm. The Box Office is closed on all major holidays, and hours vary on show days.

About Kelli O'Hara

Kelli O'Hara has been nominated for 8 Tony Awards, winning for *The King and I*. She is also an Emmy, Olivier, and 2-time Grammy nominated artist who made history as the first to crossover from Broadway to Opera with her Metropolitan Opera Debut in 2015. Her solo concerts take her across the world. Selected film/TV credits include: *The Gilded Age, The Accidental Wolf, 13 Reasons Why, Masters of Sex, Sex and the City 2 and Martin Scorsese's The Key to Reserva.* Upcoming: Season 3 of *The Gilded Age.*

The McCallum Theatre Box Office, phone center, and website, are the **only** authorized outlets for tickets to performances presented at the Theatre. Tickets purchased from any other sources, such as brokers or secondary market websites, are purchased at consumer's own risk and cannot be guaranteed as valid.



McCallum Theatre

Box Office: (760) 340-2787 | Admin: (760) 345-6505 A 501(c)(3) nonprofit performing arts center, EIN# 95-2834871

Manage Preferences | www.McCallumTheatre.org

You are receiving this email because you made a purchase or signed up to receive our email communications.

Sent to: mcoburn@mccallum-theatre.org

<u>Unsubscribe</u>

McCallum Theatre, 73000 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, CA 92260, United States